

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.9016 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 02.                | 09.04.2026  | <p><b><u>MRK, J</u></b></p> <p>At request made by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology, to get instructions in view of the pendency of petitioner's application dated 03.09.2020, post on 22.04.2026 in the motion list.</p> <p>b/o<br/>RMR</p> |                        |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|            |      | <p><b>W.P.Nos.7671 of 2026, 8026 of 2026, 8110 of 2026, 8847 of 2026 and 8999 of 2026 (item Nos.35, 38, 39, 40, 41) Category-I</b></p> <p>Show cause notice issued. Explanation submitted. No final orders was passed by the A.P. Housing Corporation Authorities.</p> <p><b>W.P.No.6648/2026 (item No.36)</b></p> <p>Without issuing any notice and without following due process of law, respondents trying to dispose the petition.</p> <p><b>W.P.No.7941 of 2026 (item No.37)</b></p> <p>Post on 15.04.2026.</p> |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |