

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.9016 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	22.04.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> The instant writ petition was adjourned at the request of the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology on 07.04.2026 and 09.04.2026. The matter is listed today. Even today, Smt. M. Anusha, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology, has again requested further time to obtain written instructions. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent authorities are merely prolonging the matter without furnishing the relevant objections in writing. Accordingly, the matter is directed to be listed on 27.04.2026 along with W.P. Nos. 10070 of 2026 and 10519 of 2026. On the said date, respondent Nos.2 and 3 are hereby directed to file comprehensive written instructions/counters in W.P. Nos. 10070 of 2026 and 10519 of 2026. Failing which, respondent No.3, i.e., the Divisional Mines & Geology Officer, Banaganapalli, Nandyal District, shall be present before this Court at 10:30 a.m., either in physical or virtual mode. <u>MRK, J</u> RMR	

